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MINISTRY OF COAL


RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.*115

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.03.2025


Work done by CIL under CSR heads

*115. Shri Deepak Prakash:

Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:

(a) the details of work that have been carried out in Central Coalfields Limited (CCL) and

Bharat Coking Coal Limited (BCCL) by Coal India Limited under CSR heads along with the means used for the said purpose; and

(b) the number of displaced persons rehabilitated by CCL and BCCL during the last two years?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF COAL AND MINES

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) & (b): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****


Statement referred to in reply to parts (a) & (b) of the Rajya Sabha Starred question no.

*115 answered on 10.03.2025 asked by Shri Deepak Prakash, Hon’ble MP regarding

“Work done by CIL under CSR heads”


(a): The details of CSR works carried out by Coal India Limited (CIL) HQ, Kolkata in the districts of operations of Central Coalfields Limited (CCL) and Bharat Coking Coal Limited (BCCL) along with the means used for the said purpose during the last three financial years are as under:-


S.

No.

CSR Work Location in the

operational

district of

CCL/BCCL

Implementing

Agency/Exeucting

Agency

1 Construction of three nos. of Sulabh

Shauchalayas

CCL Sulabh

International

Social Service

Organization

2 Installation of cath lab and related furniture and medical equipment in Nagarmal Modi Seva Sadan Hospital,

Ranchi

CCL Nagarmal Modi

Seva Sadan

Hospital

3 Providing financial assistance for Nutritious Meals, Educational awareness and Self-reliance for 200 differently abled students of Pehla Kadam Special School, Dhanbad

BCCL Narayani

Charitable Trust

4 Innovative menstrual hygiene program to create awareness and distribute Menstrual Cup in two operational districts (Chatra &

Latehar) of Jharkhand

CCL HLL Management

Academy

5 Providing ambulances for quick patient transport

CCL Deputy

Commissioner,

Palamu


(b): The number of displaced persons rehabilitated by CCL & BCCL are 649 and 99 respectively in the last two years. In addition, during the same period, 274 BCCL families and 168 Non-Legal Title Holder (N LTH) families have been rehabilitated by BCCL and Jharia Rehabilitation and Development Authority (JRDA) respectively.


*****

